
 
 
 
 
 
 

Appendix G:  
Specialist Reports 

  

Please see the following specialist reports attached underneath i.e: 
 

1. ‘An assessment of vegetation, flora, vertebrate fauna and wetlands on Erf 350 of the 
Farm The Willows 340 JR, City of Tshwane, Gauteng. By G.J. Bredenkamp D.Sc. Pr.Sci.Nat. 

J.P.C. van Wyk M.Sc. Pr.Sci.Nat.  C.E. Venter M.Sc. Pr.Sci.Nat. Commissioned by Pierre Joubert 
Landscape Architect and Environmental Planner (EcoAgent CC PO Box 25533 Monument Park 0181. 

Tel 012 4602525. Cell 082 5767046. March 2021).‘ 
2. ’A PHASE 1 HERITAGE IMPACT ASSESSMENT & REPORT FOR RESIDENTIAL 
DEVELOPMENT ON PORTION 350 OF THE FARM THE WILLOWS 350JR TSHWANE 
METROPOLITAN AREA, GAUTENG. For: Pierre Joubert Professional Landscape Architect & 

Environmental Planner [15 Marikana Street, WIERDAPARK, CENTURION, 0157]. REPORT: 
APAC021/71. by: APAC – APELSER ARCHAEOLOGICAL CONSULTING (Accredited member of 

ASAPA) , September 2021 .Member: AJ Pelser BA (UNISA), BA (Hons) (Archaeology), MA 
(Archaeology) [WITS]. [P.O.BOX 73703 LYNNWOOD RIDGE0040 Tel: 083 459 3091 Fax: 086 695 
7247 Email: apac.heritage@gmail.com Comprehensive and Professional Solutions for all Heritage 

Related Matters. CK 2006/014630/23 VAT NO.: 4360226270. 
3. ‘Paleontological Impact Assessment: Phase 1: Field Study of Portion 350 of the Farm 

The Willows 340-JR, City of Tshwane – Gauteng. By Dr. Fourie, H. Dr heidicindy@yahoo.com 
012 322 7632/079 940 6048. Commissioned by: A. Pelser Archaeological Consulting cc. 833B St 

Bernard Street, Garstfontein, 0081. 083 459 3091 Ref: Pending. 2021/08/30)]. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:heidicindy@yahoo.com


 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

‘An assessment of vegetation, flora, vertebrate fauna and wetlands on Erf 350 of the Farm 
The Willows 340 JR, City of Tshwane, Gauteng. By G.J. Bredenkamp D.Sc. Pr.Sci.Nat. J.P.C. van 

Wyk M.Sc. Pr.Sci.Nat.  C.E. Venter M.Sc. Pr.Sci.Nat. Commissioned by Pierre Joubert Landscape 
Architect and Environmental Planner (EcoAgent CC PO Box 25533 Monument Park 0181. Tel 012 

4602525. Cell 082 5767046. March 2021). 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

’A PHASE 1 HERITAGE IMPACT ASSESSMENT & REPORT FOR RESIDENTIAL 
DEVELOPMENT ON PORTION 350 OF THE FARM THE WILLOWS 350JR TSHWANE 
METROPOLITAN AREA, GAUTENG. For: Pierre Joubert Professional Landscape Architect & 

Environmental Planner [15 Marikana Street, WIERDAPARK, CENTURION, 0157]. REPORT: 
APAC021/71. by: APAC – APELSER ARCHAEOLOGICAL CONSULTING (Accredited member of 

ASAPA) , September 2021 .Member: AJ Pelser BA (UNISA), BA (Hons) (Archaeology), MA 
(Archaeology) [WITS]. [P.O.BOX 73703 LYNNWOOD RIDGE0040 Tel: 083 459 3091 Fax: 086 695 7247 

Email: apac.heritage@gmail.com Comprehensive and Professional Solutions for all Heritage Related 
Matters. CK 2006/014630/23 VAT NO.: 4360226270. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

‘Paleontological Impact Assessment: Phase 1: Field Study of Portion 350 of the Farm The 
Willows 340-JR, City of Tshwane – Gauteng. By Dr. Fourie, H. Dr heidicindy@yahoo.com 012 322 

7632/079 940 6048. Commissioned by: A. Pelser Archaeological Consulting cc. 833B St Bernard Street, 
Garstfontein, 0081. 083 459 3091 Ref: Pending. 2021/08/30)]. 

 

mailto:heidicindy@yahoo.com

